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DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS 

 

DIIBA1 : Diploma in ICT: Business Analysis – Level Co-ordinators 

Year/Level Name Ext Email 

1 Anusha Govender 5587 anushag@dut.c.za 

2 Esavanie Naicker 6393 esavanien@dut.ac.za 

3 Amar Ramnarain 5578 ramnaraina@dut.ac.za 

 

First Year  

Code Module Name Lecturer Ext Email 

CSTN101  

 

Cornerstone 101  Nareen  Gonsalves 6749 nareenmo@dut.ac.za 

ICTL101  

 

Information & Communications 

Technology Literacy & Skills  

 

Sizwe Dlalisa 5683 sizwed@dut.ac.za 

BFND101  

 

Business Fundamentals I  

 

Luyanda Bingwa 6880 luyandab@dut.ac.za 

APDA101  

 

Applications Development IA  

 

Temp    

FCSC101  

 

Fundamentals of Computer Security  

 

 Fatima Khan 5550 mqadi@dut.ac.za 

MWMU101  

 

Me, My World, My Universe  

 

Kristena Doorsamy 6740 kristenaD@dut.ac.za 

 

Second Year  

Code Module Name Lecturer Ext Email 

BFND201  

 

Business Fundamentals II  

 

Egashnie Moodley 5655 egashneem@dut.ac.za 

BSAA201  

 

Business Analysis IIA  

 

Temp   

APDA201  

 

Applications Development IIA  

 

Temp   

INMA201  

 

Information Management IIA  

 

Xolile Zincume 5574 zincumex@dut.ac.za 

CABF201  

 

Computer Applications in  

Business & Finance II  

 

Adele Martin 

 

5838 

adelem@dut.ac.za 

BSIS201  

 

Business Information Systems II  

 

Temp   

 

Third Year  

Code Module Name Lecturer Ext Email 

BSAA301  

 

Business Analysis IIIA  

 

Amar Ramnarain 5578 ramnaraina@dut.ac.za 

BISA301  

 

Business Information Systems IIIA  

 

Irfaan Ally 5548 irfaan@dut.ac.za 

BAPA301  

 

Business Analysis Project IIIA  

 

Sharin Foolchand 5541 foolchand_s@dut.ac.za 

TIPP301  

 

Theory of ICT Professional Practice 

III  

 

Dr Nalen Naicker 5649 naickern@dut.ac.za 

 

mailto:sizwed@dut.ac.za
mailto:luyandab@dut.ac.za
mailto:mqadi@dut.ac.za
mailto:kristenaD@dut.ac.za
mailto:egashneem@dut.ac.za
mailto:zincumex@dut.ac.za
mailto:adelem@dut.ac.za
mailto:ramnaraina@dut.ac.za
mailto:irfaan@dut.ac.za
mailto:naickern@dut.ac.za


Page 2 of 4 
 

 

 

Servicing Subject Co-ordinators 

 

Module Name Lecturer Ext Email 

BISY111/BUSY101 

Business Information Systems 1  

 

EUCM111 

End User Computing – Part-time 

 

Rakesh Singh 5573 saniahr@dut.ac.za 

BISY211 

Business Information Systems 2 

 

Clive Moonsamy 5558 devrajm@dut.ac.za 

CPSK102/ COMS101/ CMIL101/CPUS101 

Computer Skills 

 

CPIT101 

Computer and Information Technology 

 

CPRI101 

Computer Programming and IT 

 

CLYT101 

Computer Literacy 

 

Chloe Naidoo 5589 chloen@dut.ac.za 

CUSG201 

Computer Usage  

 

ITLG101  

Introduction to Technology 

 

Irfaan Ally 5548 irfaan@dut.ac.za 

ICTL101 

Information and Communication Technology 

 

Sizwe Dlalisa 

 

5683 

 

sizwed@dut.ac.za 

INET101 

ICT Innovation and Emerging Technology 

Zert Vilakazi 5582 vilakazz@dut.ac.za 
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DILIS1 : Diploma in Library and Information Studies – Level Co-ordinators 

 

Year/Level Name Ext Email 

1 Pamela Potia Rakoma 6777 rakomap@dut.ac.za 

2 Musa Khomo 6774 musawenkosik@dut.ac.za 

3 Athena Rajagopaul 6773 athenar@dut.ac.za 

 

First Year  

 

Code Module Name Lecturer Ext Email 

BSFD101 Business Fundamentals 1 Zama Mncube 5652 zamam@dut.ac.za 

CAFR101 Communication in Afrikaans    

CENL101 Communication in English Terry Herd 2826 terryhe@dut.ac.za 

CSTN101 Cornerstone 101 Nareen Gonsalves 6749 nareenmo@dut.ac.za 

CZUL101 Communication in Zulu Cabangile Ngwane 6722 cabangilen@dut.ac.za 

ORIA101 Organization and Representation of 

Information 1A 

Potia Rakoma 6777 rakomap@dut.ac.za 

 

Second Year  

 

Code Module Name Lecturer Ext Email 

BSFD201 Business Fundamentals 2 Musa Ngibe 5858 musawenkosin1@dut.ac.za 

ICTA201 Information and 

Communications Technology 

Dr Smangele Moyane  smangelem1@dut.ac.za 

LIPR201 Library and Information 

Practice 2 

Musa Khomo 6774 musawenkosik@dut.ac.za 

LPPA101 Library and Information 

Professional practice 1 A 

Musa Khomo 6774 musawenkosik@dut.ac.za 

ORIA201 Organisation and 

Representation of Information 

2A 

Athena Rajagopaul 6773 athenar@dut.ac.za 

USRS101 User Studies Ntando Nkomo 6779 ntandon@dut.ac.za 

 

Third Year  

 

Code Module Name Lecturer Ext Email 

CENG101 Community Engagement    

ICTA301 Information and 

Communications Technology 

Dr Mogie Rajkoomar 6776 mogier@dut.ac.za 

INET101 Innovation and Emerging 

Technologies 

Dr Smangele Moyane  smangelem1@dut.ac.za 

LIPA301 Library and Information 

Practice 3 A 

Dr Naresh Sentoo 6775 sentoona@dut.ac.za 

LPPA201 Library and Information 

Professional Practice 2 A 

Potia Rakoma 6777 rakomap@dut.ac.za 

ORIA301 Organization and 

Representation of Information 

3 A 

Musa Khomo 6774 musawenkosik@dut.ac.za 

TESP101 The Entrepreneurship Spirit    
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PHASE OUT 

 

NDLIS1  3rd YEAR  

 

Code Module Name Lecturer Ext Email 

LIPP301 Library and Information 

Professional Practice 3 

Potia Rakoma 6777 rakomap@dut.ac.za 

IRET301 Information Retrieval Musa  Khomo 6774 musawenkosik@dut.ac.za 

LTEC302 Library and Information  

Technology 

Dr Mogie Rajkoomar 6776 mogier@dut.ac.za 

LFPR302 Library and Information 

Practice 

Musa Khomo 6774 musawenkosik@dut.ac.za 

LFPR302 Library and Information 

Practice 

Dr Naresh Sentoo 6775 sentoona@dut.ac.za 
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